Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (505)

Route #: 505

Driver: Bus #:

RT 505 LAKESIDE HS CRED REC (6.6.-6.27.24) M-TH 8AM-1PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:24 AM  BERKELEY LA, 30329 & JAN HILL LA, 30329 1 1
07:26 AM 2696 N DRUID HILLS RD ,30329 VIERA BRIARCLIFF APT 2 3
07:29 AM  BRIDGEPORT DR ,30329 & BRISTOL DR ,30329 1 4
07:31 AM  BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 & THE VILLAS APTS 1 5
07:35AM 3000 BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 ST CLAIR APTS 4 9
07:41 AM  AUDUBON BRIARCLIFF APTS (BRIARCLIFF ENTRANCE) 8 17
07:41 AM  BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 & PARSON LA, 30329 1 18
07:41 AM  CRESTLINE DR, 30345 & CRESTRIDGE PL, 30345 1 19
07:45 AM  CLAIRMONT RD NE, 30329 & GRACE ARBOR CT 1 20
07:46 AM 2284 LAVISTA RD ,30329 KENCO-LAVISTA APTS 2 22
07:52 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30033 & OAKRIDGE CIR, 30033 1 23
07:53 AM  DEERFIELD CIR ,30033 & HARTLAND DR ,30033 1 24
07:55 AM 2868 LAVIST RD 1 25
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: LAKESIDE HIGH SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 555.C00

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

06/ 03/ 2024 Page 1



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (506)

Route #: 506

Driver: Bus #:

RT 506 LAKESIDE HS CRED REC (6.6.-6.27.24) M-TH 8AM-1PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:29 AM 2810 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 2 2
07:33AM 1586 MONTREAL RD, 30084 WINDFIELD ENTRANCE 1 3
07:36 AM  MONTREAL RD ,30084 & FERN DR ,30084 1 4
07:33 AM  MONCRIEF CIR ,30033 & WILSON RD ,30033 1 5
07:39 AM  WILSONS CROSSING DR, 30033 & FRAZIER RD, 30033 1 6
07:39 AM  LAVISTA RD ,30033 & LAVISTA WAY ,30033 1 7
07:40 AM  BRIARLAKE CIR, 30033 & RAMBLE LA, 30033 1 8
07:42 AM 3797 LAVISTA RD ,30084 LAVISTA CROSSING APTS 3 11
07:47 AM 2037 WEEMS RD, 30084 GREEN PARK APTS (ENTR. SIGN) 3 14
07:48 AM 3421 NORTHLAKE PKWY, 30345 CITY NORTH APTS (FRONT ENTRANCE) 5 19
07:51 AM 2143 RANCHWOOD DR ,30345 PROVIDENCE OF NL APTS 5 24
07:53 AM  RANDOLPH RD & SERPENTINE DR 3034 2 26
07:55 AM  GREENBROOK WAY ,30345 & GREENWILLOW DR ,30345 2 28
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: LAKESIDE HIGH SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 555.C01

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

06/ 03/ 2024 Page 2



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (507)

Route #: 507

Driver: Bus #:

RT 507 LAKESIDE HS CRED REC (6.6.-6.27.24) M-TH 8AM-1PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:38 AM 3001 NORTHEAST EXPY CENTURY PEACHTREE CRK APTS 3 3
07:39 AM 3071 COLONIAL WAY ,30341 @ GEORGETOWN APTS 4 7
07:47 AM 2515 NORTHEAST EXPY NE ,30345 THE AVENUES APTS 11 18
07:48 AM 2775 NORTHEAST EXPY NE ,30345 CLIFF APTS 1 19
07:51 AM 2557 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30345 BRADFORD SQUARE APTS 1 20
07:51 AM 2565 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30345 93 EAST APTS 5 25
07:56 AM  PAYTON RD ,30345 & SHASTA WAY ,30345 1 26
07:57 AM 4182 BRIARCLIFF RD ,30345 3 29
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: LAKESIDE HIGH SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 555.C02

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 03/ 2024 Page 3



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (508)

Route #: 508

Driver: Bus #:

RT 508 LAKESIDE HS CRED REC (6.6.-6.27.24) M-TH 8AM-1PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:36 AM 3365 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 VILLAS OF EMBRY HILL 4 4
07:40 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD & OAKWOOD VILLAGE LA, 30341@ NORA 3200 AP 6 10
07:41 AM  EMBRY CIR,30341 & CHASE RD ,30341 3 13
07:43 AM  EMBRY HILLS DR ,30341 & EMBRY CIR ,30341 1 14
07:45AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 & WINDSOR FOREST RD ,30341 1 15
07:45AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD 30341 & BARKSIDE CT 30341 1 16
07:45 AM 3028 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 THE HEIGHTS APT ENTRANCE 7 23
07:46 AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30341 & PRESIDENTIAL PKWY, 30341 1 24
07:53 AM  CALADIUM DR ,30345 & CRAVEY DR ,30345 1 25
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: LAKESIDE HIGH SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 555.C03

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 03/ 2024 Page 4



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (509)

Route #: 509

Driver: Bus #:

RT 509 LAKESIDE HS CRED REC (6.6.-6.27.24) M-TH 8AM-1PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:23 AM 3191 FLOWERS RD S, 30341 PARK POINTE N APTS (1ST GATE) 2 2
07:27 AM 3311 FLOWERS RD S, 30341 ROSEMONT CHAMBLEE APTS 1 3
07:32 AM 3201 FLOWERS RD S ,30341 PARK POINTE N APTS (3RD GATE) 3 6
07:33 AM 3250 MERCER UNIVERSITY DR ,30341 REGENCY SQ APT 1 7
07:37 AM 3334 LANSBURY VILLAGE DR ,30341 THE CROSSINGS APTS 13 20
07:39 AM  LAUDERDALE DR, 30341 & MIDVALE RD, 30084 1 21
07:42 AM  HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 & GLENROSE DR ,30341 1 22
07:45 AM  LESLIE DR ,30341 & LESLIE CT ,30341 1 23
07:48 AM  HENDERSON MILL RD, 30345 & KINGS ARMS DR 1 24
07:53 AM  NORTHLAKE PKWY ,30345 & NORTHLAKE CT ,30345 2 26
07:54 AM  AMBLEWOOD CT, 30345 & HENDERSON MILL RD, 30345 1 27
07:54 AM  BRIARCLIFF WAY ,30345 & QUEENS WALK ,30345 4 31
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: LAKESIDE HIGH SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 555.C04

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 03/ 2024 Page 5



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (510)

Route #: 51 0

Driver: Bus #:

RT 510 LAKESIDE HS CRED REC (6.6.-6.27.24) M-TH 8AM-1PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:29 AM  RUTHERFORD GLEN CIR ,30340 RUTHERFORD GLEN APTS 1 1
07:30 AM 100 PARKWAY CIR S ,30340 PARKWAY VISTA APT 1 2
07:31 AM 100 WOOD TERRACE PL ,30340 WOOD TERRACE APTS 3 5
07:34 AM 4659 DAWSON BLVD, 30340 SONOMA RIDGE APTS 20 25
07:41 AM  NORTHCREST RD ,30340 & ROSE ARBOR ,30340 2 27
07:43 AM 3544 OLD CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30340 ALTURAS@EMBRY HILLS APTS 11 38
07:44 AM  OLD CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30340 & HENLEY PARK DR, 30340 2 40
07:44 AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30340 & HENDERSON WALK ,30340 1 41
07:48 AM 1000 MONTAGE WAY MONTAGE APTS (AT BUILDING ENT) 2 43
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: LAKESIDE HIGH SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 555.C05

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 03/ 2024 Page 6



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (511)

Route #:
DOLRe 511 Driver: Bus #:

RT 511 LAKESIDE HS CRED REC (6.6.-6.27.24) M-TH 8AM-1PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:17 AM 3201 HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 @ ESTUARY APTS 10 10
07:21 AM 3207 HENDERSON MILL RD 30341 ASHFORD EMBRY HILL APTS 15 25
07:24 AM  TERRAMAR DR ,30341 & TOXAWAY CT ,30341 1 26
07:26 AM  NORTHBROOK DR, 30340 & FOXFORD DR, 30340 1 27
07:30 AM SHABROMAT WAY ,30341 & EMBRY CIR ,30341 3 30
07:33AM  HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 & MEDINAH CT ,30341 1 31
07:37 AM  EVANS RD ,30341 & GREYSTONE CIR ,30341 1 32
07:40 AM  GREENROCK TRL ,30340 & UMBERLAND DR ,30340 1 33
07:42 AM  GREENROCK TRL ,30340 & BRIARGLEN DR 303 1 34
07:43AM  BRIARGLEN DR ,30340 & BRIARGLEN CT ,30340 1 35
07:45AM  MENLO WAY ,30340 & GLADNEY DR ,30340 2 37
07:50 AM  EVANS RD, 30340 & HUNTSHIRE PL, 30340 15 52
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: LAKESIDE HIGH SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 555.C06

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 03/ 2024 Page 7



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (512)

Route #: 51 2

Driver: Bus #:

RT 512 LAKESIDE HS CRED REC (6.6.-6.27.24) M-TH 8AM-1PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:40 AM 3515 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 SHADOW LAKE APTS 6 6
07:40 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 WASHINGTON SQ CONDOS 2 8
07:40 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD, 30340 & REGAL VISTA APTS 9 17
07:41 AM 3657 PLEASANTDALE RD FOREST COVE APTS 27 44
07:41 AM 3637 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 CREEKSIDE APTS 3 47
07:41 AM 3771 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 PLEASANTDALE XING APT 2 49
07:45 AM 3214 VALLEYBLUFF DR ,30340 AZALEA APTS 11 60
07:45 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 & LYNNRAY DR ,30340 1 61
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: LAKESIDE HIGH SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 555.C07

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 03/ 2024 Page 8



